NEWS RELEASE April 4, 2017

MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 411 NORTH 5[™] ST SHELTON, WA 98584 (360) 427-9670 EXT. 419

TO: I-FIBER/KMAS, KRXY, SHELTON-MASON COUNTY JOURNAL, THE OLYMPIAN, SHELTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, NORTH MASON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, CITY OF SHELTON, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, THE SUN

RE: National Historic Preservation Month

The Mason County Commissioners and the Mason County Historic Preservation Commission are pleased to announce that Mason County will be celebrating National Historic Preservation Month in May 2017.

The Mason County Historic Preservation Commission works to foster civic and neighborhood pride in the beauty and accomplishments of the past, a sense of identity based on the Mason County history and to raise community awareness of Mason County history and historic resources.

The Mason County Historic Preservation Commission supports National Historic Preservation month by promoting local Historic Preservation events during the month of May. Local Mason County organizations who are planning events supporting the history of the people, places or historic events of Mason County are invited to provide the description, date, time and location of such events for inclusion in our advertising campaign.

If interested in participating or if there are additional questions, please contact Michael MacSems at 427-9670 ext 571 or mms@co.mason.wa.us. Deadline for input is April 10th, 2017.

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Kevin Shutty Chair

Randy Neatherlin Commissioner

Terri Jeffreys Commissioner